HB1020/313123/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1020

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 3, strike "<u>CLOSE-END</u>" and substitute "<u>CLOSED-END</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>SPECIFICALLY</u>" and substitute "<u>SOLELY</u>"; and in line 4, strike beginning with the first comma through "<u>DEVICES</u>".

On page 5, in line 15, strike "§ 24–2505" and substitute "§ 24–2502"; in line 27, strike the brackets; and in line 29, after "may" insert "NOT".